
Surbeck Center 

August 2019 – May 2020 
 

Academic Year 

Monday – Friday 

7:30am - 10:00pm 
 

Saturday and Sunday 

10:00am - 10:00pm 
 

 

 

Summer Hours 

Saturday & Sunday noon – 9:00pm 
Monday – Friday 7:30am – 9:00pm 

 

Summer Conferencing needs may dictate that 
Surbeck Center open on summer holidays. 

SDSMT issued prox card IDs provide 24/7 access to Surbeck. 
Access is based on enrollment status and is automatic for all enrolled/pre-registered students. 

Day Date Holiday Surbeck Operations 

Thursday August 22, 2019 Move-In Days/Orientation 7:30am – 9:00pm 

Friday August 23, 2019 Move-In Days/Orientation 7:30am – 9:00pm 

Saturday August 24, 2019 Move-In Days/Orientation 7:30am – 9:00pm 

Sunday August 25, 2019 Move-In Days/Orientation 7:30am – 9:00pm 

Monday August 26, 2019 Academic Year Hours Resume 7:30am – 10:00pm 

    

Friday August 30, 2019 Labor Day Weekend Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday August 31, 2019 Labor Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Sunday September 1, 2019 Labor Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Monday September 2, 2019 Labor Day Surbeck open 4:00pm – 10:00pm 

    

Friday October 11, 2019 Native American Day Weekend Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday October 12, 2019 Native American Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Sunday October 13, 2019 Native American Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Monday October 14, 2019 Native American Day Surbeck open 4:00 pm – 10:00pm 

    

Friday November 8, 2019 Veterans Day Weekend Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday November 12, 2019 Veterans Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Sunday November 13, 2019 Veterans Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Friday November 11, 2019 Veterans Day  Surbeck open 4:00 – 10:00pm 

    

Tuesday November 26, 2019 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Wednesday November 27, 2019 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Thursday November 28, 2019 Thanksgiving Day  Surbeck Closed 

Friday November 29, 2019 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Surbeck Closed 

Saturday November 30, 2019 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Surbeck Closed 

Sunday December 1, 2019 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Surbeck open 4:00pm – 10:00pm 

    

Wednesday December 18, 2019 End of Semester Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Thursday December 19, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Friday December 20, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Saturday December 21, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 

Sunday December 22, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 

Monday December 23, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Tuesday December 24, 2019 Christmas Eve Day Surbeck Closed 

Wednesday December 25, 2019 Christmas Day Surbeck Closed 

Thursday December 26, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Friday December 27, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Saturday December 28, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 

Sunday December 29, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 

Monday December 30, 2019 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 



Surbeck Center 

August 2019 – May 2020 
 

Tuesday December 31, 2019 New Year’s Eve Surbeck Closed 

Wednesday January 1, 2020 New Year’s Day Surbeck Closed 

Thursday January 2, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Friday January 3, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Saturday January 4, 2020 Semester Break  Surbeck Closed 

Sunday January 5, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 

Monday January 6, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 
Tuesday January 7, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 
Wednesday January 8, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Thursday January 9, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Friday January 10, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Saturday January 11, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 
Sunday January 12, 2020 Semester Break Surbeck Closed 
Monday January 13, 2020 Academic Hours Resume 7:30am – 10:00pm 

    

Friday January 17, 2020 Martin Luther King, Jr Day Weekend Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday January 18, 2020 Martin Luther King, Jr Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Sunday January 19, 2020 Martin Luther King, Jr Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Monday January 20, 2020 Martin Luther King Jr Day  Surbeck open 4:00pm – 10:00pm 

    

Friday February 14, 2020 Presidents Day Weekend Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday February 15, 2020 Presidents Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Sunday February 16, 2020 Presidents Day Weekend Surbeck Closed 

Monday February 17, 2020 Presidents Day  Surbeck open 4:00pm – 10:00pm 

    

Friday March 6, 2020 Spring Break begins Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday March 7, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck Closed 

Sunday March 8, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck Closed 

Monday March 9, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Tuesday March 10, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Wednesday March 11, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 
Thursday March 12, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 
Friday March 13, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Saturday March 14, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck Closed 

Sunday March 15, 2020 Spring Break Surbeck open noon – 10pm 

Monday March 16, 2020 Resume Academic Year Hours 7:30am – 10:00pm 

    

Thursday April 9, 2020 Easter Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 4:30pm 

Friday April 10, 2020 Easter Break Surbeck open 7:30am – 12:00pm 

Saturday April 11, 2020 Easter Break Surbeck Closed 

Sunday April 12, 2020 Easter Sunday Surbeck Closed 

Monday April 13, 2020 Resume Academic Year Hours 7:30am – 10:00pm 

    

Friday May 8, 2020 Semester Ends Surbeck closed at 4:30pm 

Saturday May 9, 2020  Surbeck Closed 

Sunday May 10, 2020  Surbeck Closed 

Monday May 11, 2020 Summer Hours Begin 7:30am-4:00pm 

 

 

   



Surbeck Center 

August 2019 – May 2020 
 

Color Key 

 Surbeck Closed   

 Surbeck Closing early   

 Surbeck opening late   

 


